

Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Banomalipore, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, PIN-700124 Ph. No.: 033-2552-3129 E-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com



Memo. No. CMOH/N24PGS/NHM/Rec/ 3245

Date: 05/04/2024

Corrigendum Order

Sub. : Engagement to the post of Clinical Service Officer, DISHA under WBSAP&CS Ref.1. Memo . No. CMOH/N24PGS/NHM/Rec./7214, Date 07.09.2023 2. Memo. No. CMOH/N24PGS/NHM/Rec/2444, Dated 12.03.24

In partial modification of the Memo. No. CMOH/N24PGS/NHM/Rec/2444, Dated 12.03.24, (copy enclosed) it will be read as 'engaged for a period up to 31st March, 2024' instead of 31st March 2025. Other terms and conditions will remain same.

Enclo: As stated

Chief Medical North 24 Parganas

Memo. No. CMOH/N24PGS/NHM/Rec./.3245..../1(15)

Date: 05/04/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. The Project Director, WBSAP&CS, Swasthya Bhavan.
- 2. The ADM (Health), North 24 Parganas .
- 3. The Joint Director-CST & SNO-DISHA, WBSAP&CS, Swasthya Bhavan.
- 4. The Joint Director, Finance/BSD/TL, WBSAP&CS, Swasthya Bhavan.
- 5. The CMOHs of Nadia & Basirhat HD.
- 6. The Dy. Director, STI/Finance/IEC, WBSAP&CS, Swasthya Bhavan.
- 7. The Dy. CMOH- I/II/III/IV/DMCHO/DPHNO/DTO/DNO (UH) North 24 Parganas
- 8. The Officer-in-charge (Health), O/o the DM, North 24 Parganas
- 9. The Accounts Officer, North 24 Parganas
- 10. The HR Cell, Swastha Bhawan, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhavan
- 11. The IT Cell, Swasthya Bhaban with request for web-posting this order in www.wbhealth.gov.in
- 12. The DIO, NIC is requested for web-posting this order in http://north24parganas.gov.in/
- 13. The DSM, North 24 Parganas with request for web-posting this order in www.north24parganashealth.org
- 14. The Tusar kanti Majumder, CSO, DISHA
- 15. Office Copy

Dy. Chief Medical Officer of Health I

North 24 Parganas



Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Banomalipore, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, PIN-700124 Ph. No.: 033-2552-3129 E-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com



Memo. No. CMOH/N24PGS/NHM/Rec/ 2443

Date: 12.03.2024

To SUBHAS KUNDU VILL+PO: PANCHGARA, PS: PANDUA, HOOGHLY, PIN: 712149

Sub. : Engagement to the post of Cluster Programme Manager Ref. Memo . No. CMOH/N24PGS/NHM/Rec./7214, Date 07.09.2023

With reference to your application (Application Id. : CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/16169) for the above post, you are hereby offered an engagement to the post of Cluster Programme Manager (CPM) at the O/o Chief Medical Officer of Health in the District of North 24 Parganas (Headquarter). You have to work in cluster consisting of North 24 Parganas (Headquarter), Nadia and Basirhat HD on contractual basis under West Bengal State AIDS Prevention and Control Society at a monthly consolidated remuneration of ₹ 54,300/- (Rupees Fifty four thousand three hundred only) for a period up to 31st March, 2025 w.e.f. the date of joining on the terms & conditions as detailed in the enclosed contract format.

You are requested to sign the enclosed contract form on a non-judicial stamp paper of ₹ 50/- (Rupees fifty) denomination and report at the office of Chief Medical Officer of Health, North 24 Parganas (Headquarter) along with all originals & photo copies of all certificates, testimonials and signed contract form within 10 (ten) working days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which this offer will be treated as cancelled.

Encl.: As stated.

- I. <u>CONTRACT OF APPOINTMENT</u>
- II. MEDICAL FITNESS CERTIFICATE

Chief Medical Officer o North 24 Parganas

Date: 12.03.2024

Memo. No. CMOH/N24PGS/NHM/Rec./...2443..../1(14)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. The Project Director, WBSAP&CS, Swasthya Bhavan.
- 2. The ADM (Health), North 24 Parganas .
- 3. The Joint Director-CST & SNO-DISHA, WBSAP&CS, Swasthya Bhavan.
- 4. The Joint Director, Finance/BSD/TL, WBSAP&CS, Swasthya Bhavan.
- 5. The CMOHs of Nadia & Basirhat HD.
- 6. The Dy. Director, STI/Finance/IEC, WBSAP&CS, Swasthya Bhavan.
- 7. The Dy. CMOH- I/II/III/IV/DMCHO/DPHNO/DTO/DNO (UH) North 24 Parganas
- 8. The Officer-in-charge (Health), O/o the DM, North 24 Parganas
- 9. The Accounts Officer, North 24 Parganas
- 10. The HR Cell, Swastha Bhawan, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhavan
- 11. The IT Cell, Swasthya Bhaban with request for web-posting this order in www.wbhealth.gov.in
- 12. The DIO, NIC is requested for web-posting this order in http://north24parganas.gov.in/
- 13. The DSM, North 24 Parganas with request for web-posting this order in www.north24parganashealth.org

14. Office Copy

Dy. Chief Medical Officer of Hea North 24 Parganas